504301007 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED SCIENTIFIC CONCEPTS INC.	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTION US, INC.
Street Address:	6307 CARPINTERIA AVENUE, SUITE A
City:	CARPINTERIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13422988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P92001 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES	
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment CALSUS#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment CALSUS#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment CALSUS#page3.tif

PATENT 504301007 REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanced Scientific Concepts, LLC., (f/k/a, Advanced Scientific Concepts, Inc.) a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 135 E. Ortega Street, Santa Barbara, State of California, United States of America, acknowledges it has sold, assigned, and transferred or hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASCar, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, also having a principal place of business at 135 E. Ortega Street, Santa Barbara, State of California, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the attached listed patents and/or patent applications and the inventions described, illustrated and claimed therein, together with the right, title and interest in and to said applications any and all patents that have been or may be issued upon said applications, and upon any utility model, division, extension, validation, international application, national phase, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or claiming priority thereto, together with the right to claim priority to and from such patents and patent applications and the right to sue for any past or future infringements thereof and to receive any damages therefor.

Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 528 East Santa Barbara St, Santa Barbara, State of California, United States of America, is, by way of merger, the successor in interest of the entire interest of ASCar Inc., including the aforementioned patents and/or patent applications and the inventions described, illustrated and claimed therein, as is shown on the attached Entity Details document from the records of the Division of Corporations of the State of Delaware. After review and inquiry by Continental Advanced Lidar Solutions US, Inc., the undersigned believes that it is the owner and/or applicant of the attached listed patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions described, illustrated and claimed therein, together with the right, title and interest in and to said applications any and all patents that have been or may be issued upon said applications, and upon any utility model, division, extension, validation, international application, national phase, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue or reexamination thereof or claiming priority thereto, together with the right to claim priority to and from such patents and patent applications, which were originally applied for in the name of ASC, Inc. or in the name of ASCar, Inc.

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are officers of the respective entities identified below and that they are duly authorized to sign this document on its behalf.

(signature page to follow)

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0577

Assignment and Agreement -2-	
ADVANCED SCIENTIFIC CONCEPTS, LL By: [Name] Chief Executive Officer	C.
Lank and	3/1/16
(Şiğnature)	DATE
(STATE OF CALIFORNIA) (COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	
I,, a Notary Pulhereby certify that the same persons, whose names a appeared before me this day in person and acknowle instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed. Given under my hand and notarial seal this	dged that they signed, sealed and delivered said for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:
CONTINENTAL ADVANCED LIDAR SOLUTION By: Arnaud Lagandre Chief Executive Officer	UTIONS US, INC. 3/8 2016.
(Signature)	DATE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) (COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	
I,, a Notary Pu hereby certify that the same persons, whose names a appeared before me this day in person and acknowle instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed Given under my hand and notarial seal this	dged that they signed, sealed and delivered said for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
SEAL	
	My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0578

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sanda
On Name and title of the office()
personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/31/2017